FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HSML- 20176 0027US01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attachedoriginal documents or	comy thereof	
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving par ty(ies):	
Yi-Chu	ng CHIU	Hannspree, Inc. 12 <sup>th</sup> Fl., No. 480, Rueiguang Rd., Neihu District Taipei City, Taiwan R.O.C.	
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
As Se	curity Agreement		
Execution l	Date: July 11, 2008		
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):		
lf this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/323,	194		
	Additional numbers attac	ned?☐ Yes ⊠ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Address:	Rong Yang Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C. P. O. Box 2902 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0902	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li></ul>	
9. To the b	ent and signature:  DO NOT USE To best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	HIS SPACE n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Rong Yang		August 22, 2008	
Name of Person Signing Signing		Date Date	
		Total number of pages including attachments and document:	
	Do not detach	his portion /	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden stimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06540011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

52835 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> PATENT REEL: 021435 FRAME: 0196

Docket No.: D08075US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Yi-Chung Chiu</u> (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Digital Photo Frame (insert title of invention)</u>, set forth in an application for Patent, having an oath or declaration executed on <u>07/11/2008</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Hannspree</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>12<sup>th</sup> Fl.</u>, <u>No. 480</u>, <u>Rueiguang Rd.</u>, <u>Neihu District</u>, <u>Taipei City</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Patent in any foreign countries, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Patent, and any and all Patent or Patents in any foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the undersigned hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the undersigned will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Docket No.: D08075US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

AND the undersigned hereby request the authority to issue said Patent to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Given Name/Family Name	Signature A A			
Yi-Chung Chiu	Mi-charg Oncu	07, 11,2008		
	0	(Month) (Day) (Year)		
Address				
No. 168, Lising Rd., Neighborhood 22,	, Changde Village, Taoyuan City, Taoyu	an County 330, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
AT TOTAL				
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date		
		, ,		
		(Month) (Day) (Year)		
Address				
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date		
		, ,		
		(Month) (Day) (Year)		
Address				
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date		
		1 1		
		(Month) (Day) (Year)		
Address				
STREET AND THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE STREET AND THE CONTROL OF THE STREET AND THE CONTROL OF THE CONTR	and a new region of the region			
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date		
		/ /		
		(Month) (Day) (Year)		
Address				
	The William Control of the Control o			
	Signature	Signature Date		
		I		
		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year)		
Address		,		
Address		,		

2/2